Page 1
Table of Contents
Other Resources ............................................................................................................. 2
CNC Automatic Roll Marking ........................................................................................... 3
Normal Tooling Mount – R800 ........................................................................................ 5
R800 – Parts ................................................................................................................ 7
Outside Tooling Mount – R900 ........................................................................................ 8
R900 Parts ................................................................................................................. 11

available with a wide variety of
punctuation or symbols.
How to order:
For a CMF 3/8" flat type with an
Ampersand - the following code would
be used:
CMF38AA
To order punctuation on a die or stamps
use the appropriate code from the
following list.
-AA Ampersand (&)
-BB Dollar Sign ($)
-BS Back Slash (\)
-CC Comma (,)
-DD Dash (-)
-EE Equals Sign (=)
-GG Semi Colon (;)
-HH Apostrophe (‘)
-II Inch Mark, Quotes (“)
-JJ Underscore (_)
-KK Question Mark (?)
-LL Colon (:)
-MM Multiplication (X)
-NN Number Sign (#)
-Degree Symbol (°)
-PP Period (.)
-QQ Percent Sign (%)
-RR Asterisk (*)
-SS Slash, Diagonal (/)
-TT Number Sign (#)
-US Underscore (_) use JJ
-UU Plus Sign (+)
-VV Left Parenthesis [(]
-WW Right Parenthesis [)]
-YY Exclamation Point (!)
-ZZ At Sign (@)
REG- Registration Symbol (®)
PEN- Pentastar
PUN- Punctuation Other Examples <
> ^ ~ [ ]
Page 28
Operational Instructions – R800-R900
1. Mount the holder into the acceptable tool holder (WITHOUT THE WORK
ROTATING).
2. The lathe slide is brought in so that the cam rise of the marking roll touches the
work. (WORK MUST NOT ROTATE) Apply enough pressure to indent the mark
between .002 and .004 (cam rise of the roll against the work) back tool away,
start machine, and bring holder and roll in contact with the work.
3. At this point, the cam on the roller should engage against the work, causing the
roll to rotate and imprint the work.
4. If the mark made by the roller is too shallow, push the arbor shaft out only far
enough to the splines. Rotate the roll one or two notches in the direction that will
cause the cam to contact the work closer to the beginning of the cam rise.
5. Depth of impression will change. It is necessary to go through the first procedure
again, for now there will not be enough pressure between the work and cam to
start roll rotating or so much pressure it may cause roll to jam or slip, depending
upon which way you rotate.
• If the impression is too deep, rotate the roll in a direction that will cause the cam
to turn toward the work, thereby making the roll contact the work closer to the
engraved lettering.
• General - The closer to the cam you start to the lettering, the less pressure you
will exert between the roll and the piece you are marking, the shallower the
impression depth. The closer to the beginning of the cam you start, further from
the lettering, the more pressure you exert between the roll and the piece you are
marking, therefore giving you a deeper impression.
• On CNC lathes often the tool to part distance is programmable and thus should
be treated like a typical knurl or other lathe tool.
• The slowest speed is recommended however many operators increase speed as
they become more familiar with the tool and material they are marking.
Page 29
• The shaft of the roller should be on the same centerline as the work or as much
as 1/64" below the center, but this is maximum.
R900 - Suggested spare parts: